

**CS No. 656/17**

**Nirmala Gupta Vs. Rajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.**

08.08.2017

Present : Sh. Gaurav Gaur, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, counsel for defendant nos. 1  
and 2.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar, counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4.

Separate vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant  
nos. 1 & 2 and defendant nos. 3 & 4.

Counsels for the defendants seeks time to file their  
written statements. Defendants in this case were served on  
04.08.2017.

Written statements be filed within two weeks from  
today under advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff who shall  
be at liberty to file replication, if any, on the next date of hearing.

Now, to come up for filing of written statements,  
replication, if any, admission-denial of documents, framing of  
issues, exploring the possibility of settlement as well as disposal  
of application u/O. 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC for **30.08.2017**.

(Mohd. Farrukh)  
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
08.08.2017