

30.08.2017

Present: Counsels for both the parties.

Written statement on behalf of defendant nos.3 & 4 along with reply to application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC filed on 19.08.2017. Copy given.

Counsel for defendant no.1 filed today application under Order 10 read with Section 151 CPC along with annexure 1 & 2. Copy given.

Now to come up for its reply and arguments, replication to the written statement of defendant nos.3 & 4, if any, admission/denial of documents, framing of issues and for exploring the possibility of settlement if any on 12.09.2017 at 12 noon. Both parties are directed to appear in person for admission/denial and for exploring the possibility of settlement, if any. Date and time has been given as per convenience of both the counsels for the parties.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)  
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/ DWARKA COURTS(an)