

12.09.2017

Present: Counsels for the parties with their respective parties.

Replication has been filed to the written statement of defendant nos.3 & 4. Copy given. Plaintiff has also moved an application under Order 8 rule 10 read with Section 151 CPC. Copy given.

Plaintiff has filed reply to application under Section 10 read with Section 151 CPC on behalf of plaintiff. Arguments heard.

Now to come up for orders on application under Section 10 read with Section 151CPC on 27.09.2017 at 4.00p.m.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/ DWARKA COURTS(an)