

**CS No.656/17**

**Nirmala Gupta vs. Rajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.**

27.09.2017

At 4:00 PM.

Present: Sh. R.P. Singh, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4.

Matter is fixed today for order. However, some clarifications is required in this matter.

Put up for clarifications on **07.10.2017**.

(Mohd. Farrukh)  
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
27.09.2017