

CS No.656/17

Nirmala Gupta vs. Rajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.

08.11.2017

Present: Sh. Gaurav Mehra, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4.
None for defendant nos. 1 & 2.

Matter is listed today for reply and arguments on application u/O. 8 Rule 10 CPC. However, no one is present on behalf of defendant nos. 1 & 2. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today against them.

Now, to come up for reply and arguments on application u/O. 8 Rule 10 CPC, for **14.11.2017**.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
08.11.2017