

CS No.656/17

Nirmala Gupta vs. Rajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.

13.12.2017

Present: Sh. Gaurav Gaur, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4.
Proxy counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2.

Matter is listed today for PE. How ever, counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff is not in a position to depose before this court today due to ill-health. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time for PE.

List of witnesses filed on behalf of the plaintiff as well as defendant nos. 3 & 4. Copies supplied.

Previous cost paid by defendant nos. 1 & 2.

Last order be complied with for **03.01.2018**.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
13.12.2017