

CS No.656/17

Nirmala Gupta vs. Rajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.

07.02.2018

Present: Sh. Amit Gupta, son of the plaintiff.

Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, counsel for defendant nos. 1
and 2.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar, counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4.

Matter is listed today for PE. However, son of the plaintiff submits that main counsel is not present today being unwell. At his request, now, to come up for PE on **14.03.2018**.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
07.02.2018