

Alka Kapoor vs. Vijay KUMar
CS No.262/17

14.03.2018

Present : Shri Himanshu, proxy counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff.
Shri Ashwani Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Final arguments heard.

Be put up for orders/judgment on **09.04.2018 at 4:00 PM.**

In the mean time, the parties are at liberty to file the
citations.

Defendant is directed to file address form before the next
date of hearing.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/
DWARKA COURTS

Nirmala Gupta Vs. Rajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.
CS No.656/17

14.03.2018

Present : Shjri Gaurav Gaur, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith PW1.
Shri Sandeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for D-1 & D-2.
Shri Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for D-3 & D-4.

PW1 is examined and partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred for next date of hearing.

Affidavit of other witness, if any, be filed on next date of hearing under advance copy to the other party.

Be put up on for remaining PE **16.04.2018 at 12:30 PM.**

(MOHD. FARRUKH)
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/