

**CS No.656/17**  
**Nirmala Gupta vs. Rajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.**

16.04.2018

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Vivek Gaur alongwith PW-1.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4.  
None for defendant nos. 1 & 2.

Matter is listed today for cross-examination of PW-1 Amit Gupta. However, counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4 submits that he has been telephonically informed by the counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2 that he is struck in Gurgaon Court and will be available only after lunch at 2:00 PM. Counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4 further submits that he would cross-examine the said PW-1 only after the cross-examination of PW-1 conducted on behalf of defendant nos. 1 & 2. However, the counsel for the plaintiff submits that at 2:00 PM, the witness will not be available as his mother is ill.

In view of the facts and circumstances, now to come up for cross-examination of PW-1 as last and final opportunity to the defendant nos. 1 & 2 as well as remaining PE on **19.05.2018**.

Date has been given as per the convenience of the counsels for the parties.

(Mohd. Farrukh)  
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
16.04.2018