

CS No. 656/2017
Nirmala Gupta Vs. Rajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.

14.08.2018

**Present: Sh. Gaurav Gaur, Ld .counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Seema Shakya, proxy counsel for defendant
no. 1 to 4**

Today the matter is fixed for leading entire plaintiff evidence.

The plaintiff has neither filed any affidavit of witness nor taken any steps for summoning the witnesses as per list of witnesses. Last and final opportunity is given to the plaintiff to lead entire plaintiff evidence.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has moved an application for summoning the witness. The same is allowed.

Steps if any, to summon the witnesses be taken within 3 days.

Put up for PE on 11.09.2018.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
14.08.2018