

CS No. 656/2017
Nirmala Gupta Vs. Rajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.

11.09.2018

Present: Sh. Gaurav Gaur, Ld .counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, counsel for defendant nos. 1
& 2.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-2 Ajay Kumar, Jr. Assistant from Sub-registrar office Janakpuri and PW-3 HC Devidas from Dwarka District, are present, examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid to the said witnesses. No other witness is present today. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he wants to examine other witnesses also in this case. At request, now to come up for entire remaining PE on **10.10.2018**. Steps, if any, be taken within three days from today.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
11.09.2018