

CS No. 656/2017
Nirmala Gupta Vs. Rajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.

10.10.2018

Present: Sh. Gopal Dubey, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, counsel for defendant nos. 1
& 2.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4.

Matter is coming up today for remaining PE. However, proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is unwell and the said fact has been communicated in advance to the counsel for the defendants.

Perusal of the record reveals that the plaintiff has neither taken any steps to summon the witnesses nor filed the affidavit in evidence of any witness. Advance copy of affidavit has also not been supplied to the counsel for the defendants. However, in the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for the same subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to the defendants on the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for remaining PE as well as payment of cost by the plaintiff to defendants on **14.11.2018**.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
10.10.2018