

CS No. 656/2017
Nirmala Gupta Vs. Rajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.

14.11.2018

Present: Sh. Gaurav Gaur, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, counsel for defendant nos. 1
& 2.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4.

Matter is coming up today for remaining PE.

Previous cost of Rs. 2000/- has been paid today by the plaintiff to the defendants.

PW-4 Vivek Yadav, Jr. Assistant, Sub-registrar-II, Basai Darapur is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid to him. No other witness is present today. Plaintiff to take steps to serve the remaining witnesses, if any. Affidavits, if any, be also filed in one go under advance copy to the counsel for the defendants at least three days prior to the next date of hearing.

Now, to come up for entire remaining PE as last and final opportunity, for **27.11.2018 at 12:00 Noon**. Date and time has been given as per the convenience of the parties.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
14.11.2018