

CS No. 656/2017
Nirmala Gupta Vs. Rajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.

27.11.2018

Present: Sh. Gaurav Gaur, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, counsel for defendant nos. 1
& 2.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4.

Matter is coming up today for remaining PE. However, counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will examine summoned witnesses in this case only after the evidence is completed in other connected matter. At his request, now to come up for entire remaining PE on **12.12.2018 at 12:00 Noon**. Date and time has been given as per the convenience of the parties.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
27.11.2018