

**CS No. 656/2017**  
**Nirmala Gupta Vs. Rajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.**

22.01.2019

Present: Sh. Gaurav Gaur, counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, counsel for defendant nos. 1  
& 2.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4.

Matter is coming up today for entire remaining PE. However, counsel for the plaintiff has filed today the certified copies of the amended plaint/suit for declaration and permanent injunction titled as 'Bindu Garg vs. Nirmala Gupta'. Copy supplied to the opposite counsels.

Counsels for the defendants submit that since the certified copies filed by the plaintiff is pertaining to the parties to the suit, they have no objection to the same.

Admission-denial of the said document conducted. The counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2 and counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4 have admitted the said document filed by the plaintiff and the same is marked as Ex. P1 (Colly).

At this stage, counsel for the plaintiff submits that he wants to close PE as per instructions of the plaintiff. At his request, PE is closed.

Now, to come up for **DE** on **08.02.2019**.

(Mohd. Farrukh)  
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
22.01.2019