

CS No. 656/2017
Nirmala Gupta Vs. Rajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.

11.03.2019

At 1:00 PM

Present: Sh. Rohit Sehgal, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, counsel for defendant nos. 1
& 2.
Sh. Avinash Upadhyay, proxy counsel for defendant
nos. 3 & 4.

Evidence by way of affidavit of defendant no.1 Rajesh Kumar Garg is filed, advance copy of which has already been supplied. However, main counsel Sh. Vivek Gaur for the plaintiff is not available at this stage. He has left the court in the morning as he has to rush to another court and proxy counsel seeks adjournment. In view of above, case is adjourned for DE on **10.04.2019.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
11.03.2019