

CS No. 656/2017
Nirmala Gupta Vs. Rajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.

10.04.2019

Present: Sh. Chirag Sharma, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, counsel for defendant nos. 1
& 2.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, counsel for defendant nos. 3 &
4.

DW's Rajesh Garg, Rajeev Rai and Sunita Rai are also present but the proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today being unwell.

An application U/O. 8 Rule 1A(3) CPC is moved by the defendant nos. 3 & 4. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply/arguments on the said application as well as DE for **28.05.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
10.04.2019