

C.S. No. 656/17
Nirmla Gupta vs. Rajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.

28.05.2019

Present: Sh. Rohit Sehgal, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, counsel for defendant nos. 1
and 2.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4
alongwith defendant no.4 in person.

Plaintiff has not filed reply to the application U/o. 8
Rule 1A(3) CPC. A date is requested by the plaintiff for the same.
In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted for reply and
arguments on the said application as well as for DE on
28.08.2019.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
28.05.2019