

CS. No.656/17
Nirmala Gupta vs. Rajesh Kr. Garg & Ors.

19.11.2019

Present: Sh. Vivek Gaur, counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Manita, proxy counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2.
Sh. R.P. Singh, proxy counsel for defendant nos. 3
and 4.

Cost of Rs. 1000/- has been deposited with Army Welfare Fund (Battle Casualties) by the defendant nos. 3 & 4. Receipt is placed on record.

Case is fixed today for DE qua defendant no.1. However, defendant no.1 is not present in the court. Proxy counsel for defendant no.1 seeks adjournment on the ground that the witness (defendant no.1) has gone to Sonapat for some property transaction. Same is strongly opposed by the counsel for the plaintiff. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to defendant no.1 to lead DE subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- payable to the plaintiff, for **04.02.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
19.11.2019