

CS. No.656/17
Nirmala Gupta vs. Rajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.

04.02.2020

At 1:32 PM

Present: Sh. Vivek Gaur, counsel for the plaintiff.

DW-1 with counsel Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary for
defendant nos. 1 & 2.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar, counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4.

Previous cost of Rs. 1000/- paid by defendant no.1 to
the counsel for the plaintiff.

DW-1 Rajesh Kumar is examined in chief and partly
cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred as it is
lunch time and after lunch, counsel for the defendant nos. 1 & 2
has to rush to Gurgaon to attend some urgent matter and he is not
available after lunch.

Put up for further cross-examination of DW-1 and
remaining DE, for **22.04.2020 at 12:00 Noon.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
04.02.2020