

15 CS No. 656/17

NIRMALA GUPTA Vs. RAJESH KUMAR GARG AND ORS

07.09.2022

Present: Sh. Vivek Gaur, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and  
.2

Sh. Pradeep kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3.

Today, case is listed for RDE. Further, DW3 and 4 are also present. However, joint request has been made on behalf of the parties stating thereby that there is possibility of settlement between the parties and that the parties will sit together in Aggarwal Samaj meeting.

Heard.

Put up for apprising of this court in case of settlement and in case of failure, put up for RDE on **27.09.2022.**

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi : 07.09.2022..**