

16CS DJ ADJ 656/17

NIRMALA GUPTA Vs. RAJESH KUMAR GARG AND

ORS

07.03.2023

Present: Sh. Rohit Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased plaintiff.

Sh. Sunny Solanki, proxy counsel for Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2.

Ms. Pooja Garg, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4.

Arguments heard on the application of the LRs of deceased plaintiff on the application u/O. 22 Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC.

Now, since the right to sue survives in favour of the LR's of deceased plaintiff, the application in hand stands allowed. Let amended memo of parties be taken on record.

Now, re-notify the matter for DE on **30.05.2023**.

Defendant is directed to file evidence by way of affidavit with advance copy to the opposite side well before the NDOH.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:07.03.2023