

10 CS DJ ADJ 656/17

NIRMALA GUPTA Vs. RAJESH KUMAR GARG AND ORS

30.05.2023

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for LR's of deceased plaintiff.

Sh.Sandeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and 2 alongwith defendant no.1 Rajesh Garg.

Ms. Pooja Garg, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 3 and 4.

Matter was listed for DE today and defendant was directed to file evidence by way of affidavit with advance copy to other side vide order dated 07.03.2023. However, it is noted that the affidavit of evidence of DW1 Rajesh Kumar Goyal has already been tendered and he has been partly cross-examined by other side.

Therefore, it appears that due to inadvertence, matter was listed for filing of affidavit by way of evidence instead of further cross-examination of DW1.

Main counsel for plaintiff is stated to be not available today.

In view thereof, put up for cross-examination of DW1 on **25.09.2023 at 11:30am.**

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 30.05.2023.