

16 CS DJ ADJ 656/17 NIRMALA GUPTA Vs. RAJESH KUMAR GARG
AND ORS

11.12.2023

Lawyers are abstaining from work on today. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed.

Present: Sh. Vivek Gaur, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Sandeep Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2
(through VC).

At request of both counsels date is fixed for 26.02.2024. Ld. Counsels are also directed to inform the Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 and 4 about NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 11.12.2023