

18

CS DJ ADJ 656/17

NIRMALA GUPTA Vs. RAJESH KUMAR GARG AND ORS

26.02.2024

Present: Sh. Gaurvav Gaur, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and
2.
Sh. Pardeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3 and 4.

DW-1 is present, further cross-examined in part and his Further cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff as he wants to put certain documents which he is not possessing today.

At request, up for further cross-examination of DW-1/RDE on
20.05.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:26.02.2024