

20 CS DJ ADJ 656/17

NIRMALA GUPTA Vs. RAJESH KUMAR GARG AND ORS

23.09.2024

Present: Sh. Vivek Gaur, Ld. Counsel for LR of deceased plaintiff
alongwith LR of plaintiff.

Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel defendant no. 1 & 2
alongwith defendant no. 1.

Ms. Manisha Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Pradeep Kumar Ld.
Counsel for defendant no. 3 & 4.

DW-1 Sh. Rajesh Kumar Garg has been further cross-examined
and discharged.

Defendants are directed to file evidence by way of affidavit for
all remaining witnesses within 4 weeks with advance copy to the plaintiff.

Put up for RDE on 16.12.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 23.09.2024