

16CS DJ ADJ656/17NIRMALA GUPTA Vs. RAJESH KUMAR GARG AND
ORS

07.04.2025

Present: Sh. Vivek Gaur, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Cahudhary, defendant No. 1 and 2.
Sh Pradeep Kumar and Ms. Manisha, counsel for defendant no. 3
and 4 alongwith defendant No. 3 and 4.

DW3 and DW4 examined and discharged.

Put up for RDE on **28.07.2025**.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/07.04.2025 (pk)