

16 CS DJ ADJ 656/17 NIRMALA GUPTA Vs. RAJESH KUMAR GARG  
AND ORS

17.11.2025

Present: Mohd. Aslam, Proxy counsel for Sh. Vivek Gaur, Ld.  
Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and  
2. (through VC).  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 and 4.

**DE stands closed.** Separate statement Ld. Counsel for defendant  
3 and 4 recorded to this effect. Consent of Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1  
and 2 who is appearing through VC is taken to this effect.

At request, put up for final arguments on **24.11.2025.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 17.11.2025 (sr)