

19 CS DJ ADJ 656/17 NIRMALA GUPTA Vs. RAJESH KUMAR GARG
AND ORS

24.11.2025

Present: Sh. Vivek Gaur, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for defendan no. 1 and
2 (through VC)
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 and 4.

Matter is fixed for final arguments.

There is a advance adjournment request on behalf of the
plaintiff. Not opposed by defendant.

In view thereof, put up for purpose fixed on **05.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 24.11.2025 (sr)