

14 CS DJ ADJ 656/17

NIRMALA GUPTA Vs. RAJESH KUMAR GARG AND ORS

05.01.2026

Present: Sh. Lavish Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vivek Gaur, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 and 2 (Through VC).
Ms. Manisha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 3 and 4.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that main counsel is not available due to some medical emergency. Not opposed.

In view thereof, put up for purpose fixed on **09.03.2026.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 05.01.2026 (sk)