

26 CS DJ ADJ 656/17 NIRMALA GUPTA Vs. RAJESH KUMAR GARG AND
ORS

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Vivek Gaur, Mohd. Aslam, Sh. Lavish Aggarwal and Sh.
Amit Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Choudhary along with Sh. Vinayak Kapoor, Ld.
Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2.
Ms. Manisha Mapwal, proxy counsel for defendant no. 3 and
4.

Today the matter is fixed for final arguments.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **25.04.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.03.2026